

S. B. No. 53

As Introduced

Senator Hicks-Hudson moved to amend as follows:

In line 2 of the title, delete "lower" and insert "make changes to"; 1
delete "age" and insert "and maximum ages" 2

In line 3 of the title, delete "from twenty-one" 3

In line 4 of the title, delete "to eighteen years of age" 4

In line 28, strike through "thirty-five" and insert "forty" 5

The motion was _____ agreed to.

SYNOPSIS 6

Maximum age for original appointment as a police officer 7

R.C. 124.41 8

Increases the maximum age for an original appointment as a 9
police officer from 35 to 40 years old. 10

